

1	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD:
2	On December 28, 2012, plaintiff Evony, LLC ("Evony") filed a motion for an order
3	permitting alternative service of process on Feng Investment, Ltd. ("Feng Investment") pursuant
4	to Fed. R. Civ. P. 4(f)(3). Having considered the matter before it, all of the pleadings and papers
5	filed herein, for good cause having been found, and determining that oral argument is not
6	necessary, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:
7	Evony's Motion for alternative service is GRANTED . Evony shall have thirty (30) days
8	from the date of entry of this Order to serve process on Feng Investment in the following manner:
9	1. By emailing a copy of the summons and complaint to the following email addresses:
10	feng@fenginvestment.com; feng@bluepowers.com; and mach@fenginvestment.com; and
11	2. for the purpose of providing additional confirmation service, by serving a copy of the
12	summons and complaint on Feng Investment's counsel of record, Newman DuWors LLP.
13	
14	
15	IT IS SO ORDERED.
16	
17	DATED: 6/17/13 Sample B. Ormshag
18	The Honorable Saundra B. Armstrong United States District Judge
19	Northern District of California
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	